SLSRV 3-1208 3Weir Power & Industrial First choice for power and industrial protection
Sarasin-RSBD SPRING LOADED SAFETY RELIEF VALVE - 63 SERIES
CONTENTS
Features 4
Materials of Construction 5
Orifices & Dimensions 6-7
Capacity Charts 8-10
Codification 11
Quality assurance (division)
Weir Power & Industrial operates quality
programmes to cover the full scope of their
activities. Comprehensive quality systems have been
developed to serve the power, oil and gas and
industrial markets which they serve.
The company holds approvals to or complies with:
• ASME Section III ‘N’, ‘NPT’, ‘NV’
• ASME Section I  ‘V’
• ASME Section VIII  ‘UV’
• BS EN ISO 9001: 2000
• NF EN ISO 9001: 2000
• NF EN ISO 14001: 2000
• API Q1 TO API LICENCES API 6D (6D-0182) AND
API 6A (6A-0445)
• API RP 520
• API STD 526
• API STD 527
• API STD 2000
• ISO 4126
The Quality systems have been approved for the
supply of products to meet the requirements of the
Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) and compliance
modules A, D1, H, B&D have been applied in
categories I through IV respectively.
The company is committed to compliance with
legislation and has an established environment and
health and safety policy.
An ongoing commitment to customer care is met
through the process of continuous improvement
and the further development of our systems and
processes towards meeting ISO 9001:2000.
Valve Testing Facilities
All pressure containing items are hydrostatically
tested, seat leakage tested and functionally tested.
In addition, gas, packing emission, cryogenic and
advanced functional testing can be arranged.
Material testing facilities
• Non-destructive examination by radiography,
ultrasonics, magnetic particle and liquid
penetrant.
• Chemical analysis by computer controlled direct
reading emission spectrometer.
• Mechanical testing for tensile properties at
ambient and elevated temperatures, bend and
hardness testing. Charpy testing at ambient,
elevated and sub-zero temperatures.
Further technical information can be obtained from
our Web site: http://www.weirpowerindustrial.com
6A-0445
6D-0182
Sarasin-RSBD
Weir Power & Industrial manufactures the
Sarasin-RSBD range of spring loaded safety relief
valves for oil and gas, petrochemical and chemical
industries, pipelines, thermal and nuclear
power plants, sugar refineries and pulp mills.
The Sarasin-RSBD range of products is manufactured
in accordance with ASME, API and ISO standards and
therefore can meet most of worldwide customers
requirements. The company holds approvals or
complies with:
NF EN ISO 9001:2000 - NF EN ISO 14001:2000
PED 97/23/EC Module B+D Category IV
ATEX 94/9/EC
ASME Section I 'V' - ASME Section VIII 'UV'
API RP 520 - API STD 526 - API STD 527
API STD 2000
ISO 4126
SELO